Press Release



Nocom AB (publ), Box 57, SE-171 74 Solna, Sweden Tel: +46 (0)8 705 18 00, Fax: +46 (0)8 705 18 55 www.nocom.com

Solna and Uppsala, Friday March 31, 2006

Nocom Software wins major order for host computer access

Nocom Software, a subsidiary of the Attract 40-listed Nocom AB, has signed a contract with a major Swedish customer regarding products and services for host computer access. The contract, which runs for three years and also includes support services, is an extension of a close and longstanding partnership between the companies. The contract was signed in the last week of March. The product covered by the contract is AttachmateWRQ Reflection, represented by Nocom on the Swedish market for 20 years, and the new contract is valued at close to SEK 15 million.

- The contract is a result of our long and successful business relationship. We can now grow in tandem with the customer as they move into a very expansive phase, not least in the international market," says Martin Forslund, President of Nocom Software.
- We are very pleased with the renewed confidence and opportunity to help customers leverage maximum benefit from their IT investments.

Nocom Software is one of the three companies formed through the separation of the Nocom Group's original distribution business in February 2006. Nocom Software is a value added distributor of IT infrastructure. From the very start 20 years ago Nocom has been active in host computer access, relating to the integration between PCs and host computers. The technology has evolved over the years, but the key objective has always been to make information in the central systems available to both internal and external users. Nocom has accumulated considerable know-how and experience in host computer access, and Nocom Software is today Sweden's leading provider of solutions in this area.

For additional information contact:

Martin ForslundPresident, Nocom Softwaremobile:+46 (0)708 - 65 53 13e-mail:martin.forslund@nocom.se